



ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):
Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:
Rochester Lawn Equipment
94 W Auburn Road
Rochester Hls, MI 48307
248-852-5171
dan@rlawn.net

Quote Summary

Prepared For:
City Of Rochester Hills
1000 Rochester Hills Dr
Rochester Hills, MI 48309
Business: 248-841-2659

Delivering Dealer:
Rochester Lawn Equipment
Daniel Eschendal
94 W Auburn Road
Rochester Hls, MI 48307
Phone: 248-852-5171
dan@rlawn.net

Quote ID: 20298497
Created On: 22 August 2019
Last Modified On: 23 August 2019
Expiration Date: 30 September 2019

Equipment Summary	Selling Price	Qty	Extended
JOHN DEERE 4066M Compact Utility Tractor (52 PTO hp) Contract: MI Ag, Grounds, and Roadside 071B7700085 (PG 3W CG 22) Price Effective Date: December 14, 2018	\$ 36,334.20 X	1 =	\$ 36,334.20
JOHN DEERE 485A Backhoe Contract: MI Ag, Grounds, and Roadside 071B7700085 (PG 3W CG 22) Price Effective Date: December 14, 2018	\$ 9,765.67 X	1 =	\$ 9,765.67
Frontier DT1136 - 3 pt. Standard Duty Trencher Contract: MI Ag, Grounds, and Roadside 071B7700085 (PG 3W CG 22) Price Effective Date: December 3, 2018	\$ 6,759.48 X	1 =	\$ 6,759.48
Equipment Total			\$ 52,859.35

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

Quote Summary

Equipment Total \$ 52,859.35
Trade In
SubTotal **\$ 52,859.35**
Est. Service \$ 0.00
Agreement Tax

Salesperson : X _____

Accepted By : X _____



JOHN DEERE

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Rochester Lawn Equipment
94 W Auburn Road
Rochester Hills, MI 48307
248-852-5171
dan@rlawn.net

Total	\$ 52,859.35
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Balance Due	\$ 52,859.35

Salesperson : X _____

Accepted By : X _____

Confidential



JOHN DEERE

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 20298497 Customer Name: CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):
Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:
Rochester Lawn Equipment
94 W Auburn Road
Rochester Hls, MI 48307
248-852-5171
dan@rlawn.net

JOHN DEERE 4066M Compact Utility Tractor (52 PTO hp)

Hours:

Stock Number:

Contract: MI Ag, Grounds, and Roadside 071B7700085 (PG 3W CG 22)

Selling Price *
\$ 36,334.20

Price Effective Date: December 14, 2018

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
0372LV	4066M Compact Utility Tractor (52 PTO hp)	1	\$ 36,424.00	16.00	\$ 5,827.84	\$ 30,596.16	\$ 30,596.16
Standard Options - Per Unit							
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	16.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English Operator's Manual and Decal Kit	1	\$ 0.00	16.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1520	eHydro	1	\$ 1,139.00	16.00	\$ 182.24	\$ 956.76	\$ 956.76
1701	Factory Installed Loader with Bucket	1	\$ 6,167.00	16.00	\$ 986.72	\$ 5,180.28	\$ 5,180.28
2000	Open Station with Standard Seat	1	\$ 0.00	16.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4061	Less iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1	1	\$ 0.00	16.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4310	Rear Drawbar	1	\$ 0.00	16.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5090	Less Wheel Spacer	1	\$ 0.00	16.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5243	44x18-20 (4PR, R3 Turf, 1 Position)	1	\$ -475.00	16.00	\$ -76.00	\$ -399.00	\$ -399.00
6243	27x10.50-15 (4PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position)	1	\$ 0.00	16.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Standard Options Total			\$ 6,831.00		\$ 1,092.96	\$ 5,738.04	\$ 5,738.04
Value Added Services Total			\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Suggested Price						\$ 36,334.20	
Total Selling Price			\$ 43,255.00		\$ 6,920.80	\$ 36,334.20	\$ 36,334.20



JOHN DEERE

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 20298497

Customer Name: CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Rochester Lawn Equipment
94 W Auburn Road
Rochester Hls, MI 48307
248-852-5171
dan@rlawn.net

JOHN DEERE 485A Backhoe

Equipment Notes:

Hours:

Stock Number:

Selling Price *

Contract: MI Ag, Grounds, and Roadside 071B7700085 (PG 3W CG 22)

\$ 9,765.67

Price Effective Date: December 14, 2018

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
6185LV	485A Backhoe	1	\$ 11,199.00	16.00	\$ 1,791.84	\$ 9,407.16	\$ 9,407.16
Standard Options - Per Unit							
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	16.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English Operator's Manual and Decal Kit	1	\$ 0.00	16.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1000	Subframe Mounting	1	\$ 0.00	16.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3012	12 In. Bucket	1	\$ 0.00	16.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Standard Options Total			\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market							
BLV10969	Power Beyond Kit (Cab and OOS)	1	\$ 426.80	16.00	\$ 68.29	\$ 358.51	\$ 358.51
Dealer Attachments Total			\$ 426.80		\$ 68.29	\$ 358.51	\$ 358.51
Suggested Price							\$ 9,765.67
Total Selling Price			\$ 11,625.80		\$ 1,860.13	\$ 9,765.67	\$ 9,765.67

Frontier DT1136 - 3 pt. Standard Duty Trencher

Equipment Notes:

Hours:

Stock Number:

Selling Price *

Contract: MI Ag, Grounds, and Roadside 071B7700085 (PG 3W CG 22)

\$ 6,759.48

Price Effective Date: December 3, 2018

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items



JOHN DEERE

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 20298497 Customer Name: CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):
Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:
Rochester Lawn Equipment
94 W Auburn Road
Rochester Hls, MI 48307
248-852-5171
dan@rlawn.net

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
1561XF	DT1136 - 3 pt. Standard Duty Trencher	1	\$ 8,047.00	16.00	\$ 1,287.52	\$ 6,759.48	\$ 6,759.48
Suggested Price							\$ 6,759.48
Total Selling Price			\$ 8,047.00		\$ 1,287.52	\$ 6,759.48	\$ 6,759.48